

Tier	Rank	Project Name	Grant Number	HUD Funding Requ	Cumulative	Available Funding	CoC Funding Type	Reallocation
Tier 1	1	MOHS - HMIS Consolidated Grant	MD0021L3B012013	\$ 493,012	\$ 493,012	\$ 23,214,980.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	2	Project PLASE Rental Assistance Program	MD0065L3B012013	\$ 1,743,044	\$ 2,236,056	\$ 21,471,936.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	3	Associated Catholic Charities - REACH Combined	MD0027L3B012013	\$ 793,371	\$ 3,029,427	\$ 20,678,565.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	4	Project PLASE - Medically Fragile SRO	MD0069L3B012013	\$ 70,478	\$ 3,099,905	\$ 20,608,087.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	5	AIRS Shelter Plus Care	MD0016L3B012013	\$ 1,596,282	\$ 4,696,187	\$ 19,011,805.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	6	Dayspring Programs PHP	MD0034L3B012013	\$ 296,792	\$ 4,992,979	\$ 18,715,013.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	7	Dayspring Programs Tenant Based S+C	MD0033L3B012013	\$ 463,352	\$ 5,456,331	\$ 18,251,661.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	8	SVdP Home Connections III	MD0039L3B012013	\$ 125,436	\$ 5,581,767	\$ 18,126,225.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	9	Marian House TAMAR S+C	MD0064L3B012013	\$ 675,999	\$ 6,257,766	\$ 17,450,226.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	10	WHC Scattered Site Housing S+C	MD0085L3B012013	\$ 935,399	\$ 7,193,165	\$ 16,514,827.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	11	Marian House - Serenity Place PHP	MD0052L3B012013	\$ 31,730	\$ 7,224,895	\$ 16,483,097.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	12	BHSB SRA Multi-Grant S+C	MD0024L3B012013	\$ 4,165,244	\$ 11,390,139	\$ 12,317,853.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	13	Health Care for the Homeless - Homewood Bound Bonus	MD0330L3B012005	\$ 1,138,685	\$ 12,528,824	\$ 11,179,168.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	14	MOHS - Homewood Bound PHP	MD0022L3B012013	\$ 858,920	\$ 13,387,744	\$ 10,320,248.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	15	GEDCO - Supportive Housing Harford House and Micah House	MD0038L3B012013	\$ 104,006	\$ 13,491,750	\$ 10,216,242.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	16	Project PLASE Veteran PSH Project	MD0331L3B012005	\$ 1,278,942	\$ 14,770,692	\$ 8,937,300.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	17	SVdP Home Connections II - Samaritan Project	MD0249L3B012011	\$ 513,328	\$ 15,284,020	\$ 8,423,972.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted/Partial Reallocation	\$ 19,146.00
Tier 1	18	SVdP Home Connections PHP	MD0077L3B012013	\$ 478,209	\$ 15,762,229	\$ 7,945,763.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted/Partial Reallocation	\$ 13,177.00
Tier 1	19	Marian House PH	MD0051L3B012013	\$ 70,577	\$ 15,832,806	\$ 7,875,186.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	20	St. Ambrose Housing Aid Center PHP	MD0058L3B012013	\$ 444,565	\$ 16,277,371	\$ 7,430,621.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	21	SVdP Home Connections Plus	MD0061L3B012013	\$ 90,073	\$ 16,367,444	\$ 7,340,548.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted/Partial Reallocation	\$ 27,473.00
Tier 1	22	At Jacob's Well PHP	MD0018L3B012013	\$ 23,968	\$ 16,391,412	\$ 7,316,580.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	23	CoC YIP Youth SHP FY20	MD0015L3B012013	\$ 162,746	\$ 16,554,158	\$ 7,153,834.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	24	Coc SHP Adult Case Management FY 20	MD0014L3B012013	\$ 188,563	\$ 16,742,721	\$ 6,965,271.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	25	Project PLASE Scattered Site PHP	MD0068L3B012013	\$ 241,533	\$ 16,984,254	\$ 6,723,738.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	26	Marian House S+C Expansion	MD0057L3B012013	\$ 56,829	\$ 17,041,083	\$ 6,666,909.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	27	Marian House TAMAR 2 PHP	MD0060L3B012013	\$ 94,805	\$ 17,135,888	\$ 6,572,104.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	28	Associated Catholic Charities - Project FRESH Start	MD0030L3B012013	\$ 109,689	\$ 17,245,577	\$ 6,462,415.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	29	PEP Samaritan Project	MD0011L3B012011	\$ 627,252	\$ 17,872,829	\$ 5,835,163.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	30	SVDP Front Door Rapid Re-Housing	MD0356L3B012004	\$ 1,043,436	\$ 18,916,265	\$ 4,791,727.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted/Partial Reallocation	\$ 44,004.00
Tier 1	31	SVDP Rapid Re-Housing	MD0358L3B012004	\$ 565,582	\$ 19,481,847	\$ 4,226,145.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted/Partial Reallocation	\$ 75,418.00
Tier 1	32	House of Ruth - Rapid Re-Housing - DV Bonus	MD0410D3B012002	\$ 1,195,145	\$ 20,676,992	\$ 3,031,000.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	33	CoC SHP GYFLC FY20	MD0091L3B012013	\$ 213,296	\$ 20,890,288	\$ 2,817,704.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	34	HOPE Safe Haven	MD0037L3B012013	\$ 399,670	\$ 21,289,958	\$ 2,418,034.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	35	House of Ruth - Coordinated Entry SSO - DV Bonus	MD0411D3B012002	\$ 351,108	\$ 21,641,066	\$ 2,066,926.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Tier 1	36	PEP Mobile Outreach and Treatment Project	MD0059L3B012013	\$ 364,687	\$ 22,005,753	\$ 1,702,239.00	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
Straddle	37	Health Care for the Homeless - Homeward Bound Expansion	N/A	\$ 583,054	\$ 22,588,807	\$ 1,119,185.00	Reallocation(\$495,652)+ CoC Bonus (\$87,402) - Accepted	N/A
Tier 2	38	Daysprings Supportive Housing	N/A	\$ 484,856	\$ 23,073,663	\$ 634,329.00	CoC Bonus - Accepted	N/A
Tier 2	39	Women's Housing Coalition/St. Francis Neighborhood Center Partnership	N/A	\$ 373,302	\$ 23,446,965	\$ 261,027.00	CoC Bonus - Accepted	N/A
Tier 2	40	Pride Center of Maryland	N/A	\$ 260,052	\$ 23,707,017	\$ 975.00	CoC Bonus - Accepted	N/A
YHDP	N/A	SVDP RRH Promise Housing	MD0452Y3B011899	\$ 520,249	\$ 520,249	\$ 1,110,087	YHDP - Non-Competitive Replacement - Accepted	N/A
YHDP	N/A	Diversion and Kinship	MD0453Y3B011899	\$ 397,804	\$ 918,053	\$ 712,283	YHDP - Non-Competitive Replacement - Accepted	N/A
YHDP	N/A	SVDP PSH Promise Housing	MD0455Y3B011899	\$ 515,417	\$ 1,433,470	\$ 196,866	YHDP - Non-Competitive Replacement - Accepted	N/A
YHDP	N/A	Springboard Community Services COMPASS	MD0456Y3B011899	\$ 196,865	\$ 1,630,335	\$ -	YHDP - Non-Competitive Replacement - Accepted	N/A
	N/A	Planning Grant		\$ 723,952			Accepted - Non Ranked	N/A
Not Ranked	N/A	Youth Empowered Society Rapid Re-Housing	MD0357L3B012004	\$ 26,061,304			Reallocation - not accepted	\$ 316,434.00
Not Ranked	N/A	Baltimore Safe Haven Rapid Rehousing & Transitional Housing	N/A				Not Eligible - not accepted	\$ -
Not Enough	N/A	St. Vincent de Paul - Beans and Bread	N/A				Rejected due to lack of funding - not	N/A